

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-1115	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/6/2	2023			In control:	Committee on Finance and La	aw
On agenda:	1/10	/2023			Final action:	2/8/2023	
Enactment date:	1/31	/2023			Enactment #:	33	
Effective date:	2/8/2	2023					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of John Connors and his attorneys O'Brien, Coleman and Wright, LLC, in the amount of Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$90,000.00) in settlement of litigation filed in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania at docket number 2:21-cv-1511. (Executive Session held 1/24/23)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	WARRANT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2023-1115 Cover Letter - John Connors - Council Letter, 2. Summary 2023-1115						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/8/2023	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
1/31/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	issed Finally	Pass
1/25/2023	1	Standing	Committee	•	Af	firmatively Recommended	Pass
1/24/2023	1	Executive	e Session		Ex	ecutive Session Held	
1/18/2023	1	Standing	Committee	•	He	eld for Executive Session	Pass
1/10/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ead and referred	

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of John Connors and his attorneys O'Brien, Coleman and Wright, LLC, in the amount of Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$90,000.00) in settlement of litigation filed in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania at docket number 2:21-cv-1511.

(Executive Session held 1/24/23)

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of John Connors and his attorneys O'Brien, Coleman and Wright, LLC, in the amount of Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$90,000.00) in settlement of litigation filed in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania at docket number 2:21-cv-1511, charging same to Code 11101.108000.58.58105.2023.